and  cannot be rejected by compeVtors or registrants. 
Race plates and event adverVsing labels cannot be modified. 

15.1.3 The absence of all compeVVon numbers and plates 
within this descripVon will be penalised by the CompeVVon 
Director; 

15.2 ADVERTISING POSITIONS 

₺4,680.00 (Four Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty 

Turkish Lira) for each missing or incorrectly placed 
Classic Car plate , 

• ₺4,680.00 (Four Thousand Six Hundred and 
Eighty Turkish Lira) for each incorrectly adached organizer 
sponsor labels or those removed or not adached during 
the race . 

• If the Classic Car plate covers the vehicle's 
traffic plate even parVally, 3,600.00 (Three Thousand Six 
Hundred Turkish Lira) ₺ , 

3,600.00 (Three Thousand Six Hundred Turkish Lira) ₺ for 
each missing compeVVon number , 

• For the lack of the driver's or co -pilot's names or 
naVonal flags, 2,200.00 (Two Thousand Two Hundred 
Turkish Lira) ₺ fines are given. 

15.1.4 All vehicles must have their official traffic plates 
(or a sVcker indicaVng their plates) visible on the front and 
rear license plates. Otherwise, the commissioners 

There will be no adverVsing on the vehicle other than the door numbers on the right and leh doors.